
County/State Topic Name of Agency Contact Street Address City State Zip Phone # Fax # 

Albany New York Oncology Hematology, P.C. Mary Ann M. Cocca, Practice Manager 1003 Loudon Road Latham NY 12110 518-786-3152 x255 518-786-3150

Albany Our Lady of Mercy Life Center Deronda Daniels, CTRS 2 Mercy Care Lane Guilderland NY 12084 518-464-8100 518-546-48111

Albany Primecare Physicians 2 Palisades Drive Albany NY 12205

Broome Broome Developmental Center Glen McIver, Volunteer Coordinator 249 Glenwood Road Binghamton NY 13905 607-770-5121 607-770-0497

Broome Our Lady of Lourdes Memorial Hospital, Inc. Diane Barton, Supervisor Cardiac Rehabilitation 169 Riverside Drive Binghamton NY 13905 607-798-5847 607-798-5192

Broome

United Health Services Hospitals, Inc., Wilson Memorial 

Regional Medical Center Michael McNally, Vice President, Human Resources 33-57 Harrison Street Johnson City NY 13796 607-763-6298 607-763-6790

Chemung Arnot Ogden Medical Center - Ivy Clinic Diane Chamberlin, CSW, Case Manager 600 Roe Avenue, Suite 102 Elmira NY 14905 607-737-4100

Chemung Chemung County Nursing Facility Lisa Sauer, Director of Activities and Volunteers 103 Washington Street Elmira NY 14901

Chemung St. Joseph's Hospital Denise Buono, Staff Development 555 St. Joseph Blvd. Elmira NY 14901 607-733-6541 x492

Columbia Rehab (PT/OT) Columbia Memorial Hospital Arlene Walch, Ed. Coordinator 71 Prospect Avenue Hudson NY  12534 518-828-8124 518-697-3181

Cortland CAPCO  WIC Program Kirsten Parker, WIC/Family Development Director 32 North Main Street Cortland NY 13045 607-753-6781 607-753-3827

Cortland Catholic Charities/Charles Street Residence Jessie Harris, Program Supervisor 29 Charles Street Cortland NY 13045 607-756-9313 607-756-7214

Cortland Cortland County Health Department

Rebecca Canzano, Public Health Manager; Mary Dykeman, 

Public Health Educator 60 Central Avenue Cortland NY 13045 607-758-5509 607-756-3419

Cortland 

healthcare 

administration Cortland Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center Mike McCoy, Administrator 193 Clinton Avenue Cortland NY 13045 607-756-9921 607-756-8954

Cortland

cardiovascular 

rehab, PT/OT rehab Cortland Regional Medical Center Toni Murdough, Education Director 134 Homer Avenue, PO Box 2010 Cortland NY 13045 607-756-3585

Cortland Dentes, DDS,PC., Matthew J. Matthew J. Dentes, DDS, PC 193 Tompkins Street Cortland NY 13045 607-753-7107 607-753-7091

Cortland Franziska Racker Centers Sandra Ehrlich 882 Route 13 Cortland NY 13045 607-753-9375 607-758-9287

Cortland Kinney Drugs Inc. 37 3666 NYS Route 281 Cortland NY 13045

Cortland Seven Valleys Council of Alcoholism & Substance Abuse, Inc. Kimberly McRae Friedman, Associate Director 29 Central Avenue Cortland NY 13045 607-543-0953 607-756-0058

Dutchess St. Francis Hospital Hilda Merolli, MSN, RN 241 North Road Poughkeepsie NY 12601 845-483-5000

Erie DENT Neurologic Institute Maria Caserta 3980 Sheridan Drive Amherst NY 14226 716-250-6004 716-250-2040

Erie Discover Golf & Fitness Center Bob Gosch, Director 8500 Roll Road,   Suite G Clarence Center NY 14032 716-861-8550  

Erie Greater Buffalo Physical Therapy Lisa Robinson, Office Manager 3950 E. Robinson Street West Amherst NY 14228 716-636-3950 716-636-6282

Erie MB Environmental Consulting, Inc. Mitchell Blum, Sr. Industrial Hygienist 13219 Broadway Street Alden NY  14004 716-902-4253 716-902-4254

Erie Roswell Park Cancer Institute/Dr. Michael Cummings Dr. K. Michael Cummings, Chairman Elms and Carlton Street Buffalo NY 14263 716-845-8456 716-845-1265

Erie VA Western NY Healthcare System - VA of Buffalo 2495 Bailey Avenue Buffalo NY 14215

Essex Essex County Public Health David L. Palmer, Essex Cty. Manager 132 Water Street Elizabethtown NY 12932

518-873-3514 Susan Allott, 

RN 518-873-3507

Herkimer Schuyler Hospital Troy Preston, Director of Human Resources 220 Steuben Street Montour Falls NY 14865 607-535-8639 607-535-8625



Jefferson OT Benchmark Family Services

Marguerite Feistel, President; Chelsea VanArnam, OT/Clinical 

Director 1635 Ohio Street Watertown NY 13601 315-786-7285 315-786-7270

Jefferson Cornell Cooperative Extension of Jefferson County Kevin Jordan, Executive Director 203 North Hamilton Street Watertown NY 13601 315-788-8450 315-788-8461

Jefferson OT/PT rehab Jefferson Rehabilitation Center Jan Macaulay, Assistant Director of HR; Tracy Klock, OT 380 Gaffney Drive, PO Box 41 Watertown NY 13601 315-788-2730; 836-1295 315-788-8557

Jefferson Samaritan Medical Center Joanne Lucas, Program Coordinator 830 Washington Street, PO Box 517 Watertown NY 13601 315-785-4036 315-786-4939

Monroe Elizabeth Wende Breast Care, LLC Kim Scott, Human Resource Manager 170 Sawgrass Drive Rochester NY 14620 585-758-7003 585-442-1837

Monroe

Johnson + Johnson Health Care System, Inc./Ortho-Clinical 

Diagnostics Tessia Woodworth, Sr. Health + Fitness Specialist 100 Indigo Creek Drive Rochester NY 14626

Monroe Nyack Hospital Kathleen Kane 160 North Midland Avenue Nyack NY 10960

Monroe Planned Parenthood Rochester/Syracuse Region Kathleen Pexton, Regional Manager 114 University Avenue Rochester NY 14605 585-546-2771 x338 585-454-7001

Monroe

Rochester General Health System (Newark-Wayne 

Community Hospital is part of this organization) Sylvia Schenck, MS, RM 1425 Portland Avenue Rochester NY 14621 315-359-2656 315-359-2167

Monroe St. Joseph's Neighborhood Center Michael Brennan, Clinical Coordinator 417 South Avenue Rochester NY 14620 585-325-5260

Monroe

PT/OT with 

children Stepping Stones Learning Center Don Sinton, Coordinator 41 Colebrook Drive Rochester NY 14617 585-467-4567 585-467-6973

Montgomery Amsterdam Memorial Healthcare Martin Patrick, Chief HR Officer 4988 St. Highway 30 Amsterdam NY 12010 518-841-3439 518-841-3749

Montgomery St. Mary's Hospital at Amsterdam Robert Quist, RN, Emergency Dept. Nurse Manager  427 Guy Park Avenue Amsterdam NY 12010 518-841-7245 518-841-3819

Nassau PT Bellmore Physical Therapy Darlene Shane, Office Manager 2566 Jerusalem Avenue North Bellmore NY 11710 516-785-1667 516-785-1668

Nassau

adults with 

disabilities Community Mainstreaming Associates, Inc. Heather Aylward, Director

99 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd., Suite 

200 Garden City NY 11530 516-683-0710 x209 516-683-0718

Nassau Long Island Jewish Medical Center Denice Romero, Director of Volunteer Services 270-05 76th Avenue New Hyde Park NY 11040 718-470-7091 718-962-7034

Nassau North Shore - LIJ Health Systems, Inc. Mark J. Solazzo, Executive VP + CEO 145 Community Drive Great Neck NY 11021

Nassau PT Reddy-Care Physical Therapy Patrick Flynn, VP 475 Northern Blvd., Suite 11 Great Neck NY 11021 516-829-0030 516-466-7723

Nassau PT Sports Therapy and Rehabilitation Services (STARS) Mark DeVera, Operations Manager 801 Merrick Avenue East Meadow NY 11554 516-393-8859

Nassau

neurological rehab, 

PT/OT

Transitions of Long Island (North Shore Long Island Jewish 

Health Systems) Jean Elbaum, Director 1554 Northern Boulevard, 3rd floor Manhasset NY 11030 516-719-3740 516-365-4748

Nassau OT Variety Child Learning Center Andrea Rieger, CFO 47 Humphrey Drive Syosset NY 11791 516-921-7171 x2192

Nassau Winthrop University Hospital Nadia Harnarain, Nurse Manager 259 First Street Mineola NY  11501 516-663-8927 516-663-2424

NYC Harlem Hospital Center Denise Soares, RN, MA 506 Lennox Avenue New York NY 10037

NYC St. Luke's Hospital Elizabeth Gillander, Volunteer Coordinator

1111 Amsterdam Avenue + West 114 

Street New York NY 10025 212-523-2188 212-636-1937

Oneida Oneida County Health Dept. Daniel W. Gilmore, Director 185 Genesee Street, 4th Floor Utica NY 13501 315-798-5064

Oneida Oxford Medical Imaging, PC Michele Enos, Administrator 1 Oxford Road New Hartford NY 13413 315-725-0851 315-734-9602

Oneida Rome Memorial Hospital Mary Carpenter 1500 North James Street Rome NY 13440 315-338-7020 315-338-7695

Oneida adult OT Your Therapy Connection Jeanne Browne, ORT/L,CEES, Owner 403 West Dominick Street Rome NY 13440 315-337-1533 315-337-1531



Onondaga American Cancer Society - East Syracuse, NY Jason Warchal, Community Mission Manager 6725 Lyons Street, PO Box 7 East Syracuse NY 13057 315-433-5645 315-437-8233

Onondaga Cardiovascular Group of Syracuse Beth Sassano, COO 6221 State Route 31 Cicero NY 13039 315-752-0141   ext. 130 315-752-0142

Onondaga Centers at St. Camillus (The) Patrick J. VanBeveren 813 Fay Road Syracuse NY 13219 315-488-2951

Onondaga Central New York Developmental Services Office Kay Scharoun, Director of Human Resources 800 South Wilbur Avenue Syracuse NY 13204 315-473-6980 315-473-6658

Onondaga Children's Dentistry, DDS PC Ruth Willis, Business Manager 7282 Oswego Road Liverpool NY 13090 315-451-6260 315-451-1022

Onondaga Community General Hospital Brendan McGrath, VP of Operations 4900 Broad Road Syracuse NY 13215 315-492-5652

Onondaga Critical Care Systems Greg R. Stanley, Pharmacy Manager 15 Technology Place, Suite 2 East Syracuse NY 13057 315-434-1980 315-434-1985

Onondaga Finger Lakes Donor Recovery Network 475 Irving Ave., Suite 102B Syracuse NY 13215

Onondaga Fingerlakes Chiropractic Route 20 Skaneateles NY 13152

Onondaga Gold's Gym of Dewitt Jason Jaquays-Tarbox, General Manager 5791 Widewaters Parkway Dewitt NY 13214 315-446-0376 315-446-6373

Onondaga

seniors, therapeutic 

recreation Loretto S. Loughlin, Therapeutic Rec. Specialist 161 Intrepid Lane Syracuse NY 13205 315-413-3707 315-498-4409

Onondaga Onondaga County Health Department Cynthia Morrow, Commissioner of Health 421 Montgomery Street Syracuse NY 13202 315-435-3280 315-435-3613

Onondaga nursing St. Joseph's Hospital Health Center Marty Pond, MS, RNC 301 Prospect Avenue Syracuse NY 13203 315-448-6114

Onondaga Syracuse Community Health Center, Inc. H. Bernard Alex, Place of Choice Program Director 818 South Salina Street Syracuse NY 13202 315-476-7921 x2956 315-475-1448

Onondaga Tully Hill Chemical Dependency Treatment Center Beth Edinger, PHR PO Box 1116, 5821 Route 80 Tully NY 13159 315-696-6114 315-696-8509

Onondaga VA Medical Center - Syracuse Tracey Morris, RN MS, Facility Education Manager 800 Irving Avenue Syracuse NY 13210

Onondaga Visiting Nurse Association of CNY, Inc. Kenneth J. Dodge, Rehab Manager 1050 West Genesee Street Syracuse NY 13204 315-477-9239 315-477-9290

Onondaga West Taft Family Care Annmarie Landers, Nurse Manager 4820 West Taft Road #108 Liverpool NY 13088 315-413-0004 315-413-0827

Ontario medical imaging Geneva General Hospital, Finger Lakes Health Marianne Showalder, Radiology technician 196 North Street Geneva NY 14456 315-787-4545

Ontario Thompson Health Lori Wagner, Operations Supervisor, Associate Services 350 Parrish Street Canandaigua NY 14424 585-396-6688 585-396-6480

Orange Orthopedics & Sports Medicine, PC Dr. Norman Levine 219 Blooming Grove Turnpike New Windsor NY 12553 845-561-8060 845-561-8522

Orange St. Anthony's Community Hospital Janet Hulse, MSN 15 Maple Avenue Warwick NY 10990 845-987-5306 845-987-5018

Otsego A.O. Fox Memorial Hospital Gary M. Smith, VP, Professional & Long Term Services 1 Norton Avenue Oneonta NY 13820 607-432-2000

Otsego Oneonta Nursing & Rehabilitation Center Jonathan W. Done, Administrator 330 Chestnut Street Oneonta NY 13820 607-432-8500

Putnam Somers Orthopaedic Surgery & Sports Medicine Betty Lander 664 Stoneleigh Avenue, Suite 300 Carmel NY 10512 845-278-4321

Rensselaer START Children's Center 131 6th Avenue Troy NY 12180

Richmond Complete Chiropractic, PC Dr. Frank Mandarino, Chiropractor 2052 Richmond Avenue Staten Island NY 10306 718-667-2190 718-667-7279

Rockland Rockland County Dept. of Health

E. Oscar Alleyne, Director of Epidemiology & Public Health 

Promotion 50 Sanatorium Road, Bldg. D Pomona NY 10970 845-364-2956 845-364-2628

Saratoga County of Saratoga Janet L. Glenn, Public Health Director 31 Woodlawn Avenue, Suite 1 Saratoga Springs NY 12866 518-584-7460 518-583-1202



Schenectady Center for Sports Medicine

1201 Nott Street, Suite 302, Medical 

Arts Bldg. Schenectady NY 12308

Schenectady PT/OT Sunnyview Rehabilitation Hospital Patti Valenza, PT, ATP, NRI Assistant Director 1270 Belmont Avenue Schenectady NY 12308 518-382-4528 518-386-3664

Schoharie Maranata Physical Therapy & Rehabilitation 88 Elm Street, PO Box 88 Cobleskill NY 12043

Steuben Guthrie Corning Hospital - Healthworks David Darmstadt, PT, MSM 9768 Liberty Drive Painted Post NY 14870 607-937-4800 607-937-4888

Suffolk

community health 

education and 

outreach Good Samaritan Hospital Georgeine Bellando, Community Health Educator 1000 Montauk Highway West Islip NY 11795 631-376-3817

Suffok Developmental Disabilities Institute, Inc. John Lessard, Executive Director 99 Hollywood Drive Smithtown NY 11787

Suffolk PT/OT Babylon Physical Therapy Sally Jackowski, Office Manager 576 East Sunrise Highway West Babylon NY 11704 631-376-0318 631-376-0319

Suffolk

nursing home, 

rehab

Our Lady of Consolation Nursing and Rehabilitative Care 

Center Theresa Rosenthal, RN, Vice President of Clinical Services 111 Beach Drive West Islip NY 11795 631-587-1600 631-587-1652

Suffolk PRN Physical Therapy Brian Halley, DPT, Center Manager 20 Peachtree Ct., Suite 105 Holbrook NY 11741 631-467-3700 631-467-0928

Suffolk St. Catherine of Siena Nursing Home Michael Quartarano, Sr. Administration 52 Route 25A Smithtown NY 11787 631-862-3963 631-862-3906

Suffolk

PT/OT, pediatric 

and adult Therapy Spot (The) P. Reischmann, PT/Exec. Director 1770 Motor Parkway, Suite 202 Islandia NY 11749 631-582-0088 631-582-0405

Suffolk PT/OT, adult rehab Mather Hospital Lisa Malcolmson, Rehab Director 75 North Country Road Port Jefferson NY 11777 631-476-2749

Suffolk medical imaging Zwanger-Pesiri Radiology

Joy Grimsley, Chief Executive Assistant; Daniel Van Vorst, 

Director of Human Resources 150 East Sunrise Highway, Suite 2A Lindenhurst NY 11757 631-930-9444 631-870-8711

Tompkins Borg Warner Morse TEC, Inc. Heather DeGraff, HR 800 Warren Road Ithaca NY 14850 607-266-5003 607-257-3359

Tompkins nursing Cayuga Medical Center

Alan E. Pedersen, Vice President, HR; Bernice Miller, Director; 

Karen Ames, Chief Patient Safety Officer/Director of Quality 

and Patient Safety 101 Dates Drive Ithaca NY 14850

607-274-4321; 607-274-

4555 607-274-4527

Tompkins Learning Web (The) Dale Schumacher, Executive Director 515 West Seneca Street Ithaca NY 14850 607-275-0122 607-275-0312

Ulster Ellenville Regional Hospital Deborah Briggs, VP, Human Resources 10 Healthy Way Ellenville NY 12428 845-210-3043

Warren Glens Falls Hospital Paul Scineca 100 Park Street Glens Falls NY 12801 518-926-1912 518-926-1919

Washington OT/PT rehab Fort Hudson Nursing Home Maureen Towers, OTR/L 319 Broadway Avenue Fort Edward NY 12828 518-747-2811  ext. 209 518-746-0700

Westchester Arno Physical Therapy Elliot Arno, Owner - Therapist 2158 Compound Road Cortlandt Manor NY 10567 914-737-7070 914-737-6205

Westchester Hudson River Health Care, Inc. Katherine Brieger 1037 Main Street Peekskill NY  10566 914-734-8739 914-734-8891

Wyoming Step-by-Step Physical Therapy Peter Privitera, PT, DPT 2333 North Main Street Warsaw NY 14569 585-786-8700 585-786-2659



Email Address

Date of 

Agreement

mary.cocca@usoncology.com 2011

2012

2001

2010

dbarton@lourdes.com 2003

michael_mcnally@us.org 2004

1999

2003

2008

awalch@cmh-net.org 2012

kirstenp@capco.org 1998

2009

rcanzano@cortland-co.org; mdykeman@cortland-co.org updated 7/2014

mmccoy@hcany.com

2012

drdentes@cnymial.com 2007

sandye@rackercenters.org 1999

2006

kimberly@7vcasa.org 1992

2005

mcaserta@dentinstitute.com 2007

bgosch@discovergolfbuffalo.com 2012

2008

info@mbesafety.com 2011

michael.cummings@roswellpark.org 2007

2009

sallott@co.essex.ny.us 2013

prestont@schuylerhospital.org 2008
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cmvanarnam@yahoo.com     (Chelsea VanArnam, OTR/L) 2013

Amanda Root, Nutrition Program Leader,  arr27@cornell.edu 2014

tnklock@jeffrehabcentre.org 2009

2011

kscott@ewbc.com 2014

2000

2011

kpexton@pprsr.org 2011

susan.karre@rochestergeneral.org 2010

mbrennan@sjncenter.org 2007

dsinton@steppingstoneslearning.com 2012

patrickm@amsterdammemorial.org 2008

2009

dshane64@gmail.com 2013

haylward@communitymainstreaming.org 2014

dromero@nshs.edu

2014

patrick@reddycare.net 2013

jelbaum@nshs.org

2014

nharnarain@withrop.org 2003

2014

2010

2010

michele.enos2@gmail.com 2012

bariglio@romehospital.org 2005

yourtherapy405@aol.com 2013
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jason.warchal@cancer.org 2002

beth.sassano@cvgs.org 2013

2011

kay.scharoun@omr.state.ny.us 1997

rutherann@aol.com 2008

2009

gstanley@criticalcaresystems.com 2006

1999

2001

2008

sloughlin@lorettosystem.org 2013

2009

marty.pond@sjhsyr.org 2008

hba1@schcny.com 2006

tullyhill@tullyhill.com 2010

2008

kdodge@vnacny.org 2011

2013

maryann.schowalder@flhealth.org Summer, 2015

lori.wagner@thompsonhealth.com 2004

n.levine@osmpc.com 2012

2011

gsmith@aofmh.org 1997

2010

2009

2001

fjmdc@aol.com 2014

Alleyneo@co.rockland.ny.us 2010

jglenn@saratogacounty.ny.gov 2008
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2001

valenzap@nehealth.com 2005

2001

2012

georgeine.bellando@chsil.org Summer, 2015

Note:  Too 

slow in the 

summer

2011

BPT576@optonline.net 2014

theresa.rosenthal@chsli.org 2013

prnbrianhalley@yahoo.com 2009

2009

2013

Summer, 2015

jgrimsley@zwangerpesiri.com; dvanvorst@zwangerpesiri.com

Spring, 2015; 

Summer, 2015

hdegraff@borgwarner.com 2012

bmiller@cayugamed.org 2014 upd.

dale@learning-web.org 2008

dbriggs@ellenvilleregional.org 2014

pscineca@glensfallshosp.org 2013

mtower@forthudson.com 2014

2010

kbrieger@hrhealth.org 2012

2010
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